PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8132925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/23/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMNET, LLC	03/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XYLEM VUE INC.	
Street Address:	1 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE RYE BROOK	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10573	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12276811
Application Number:	14332366
Application Number:	15017529
Application Number:	17161674
Application Number:	62468374
Application Number:	62585545
PCT Number:	US1821422
PCT Number:	US1860866
PCT Number:	US2054191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 04155039164

Email: admin@ecotechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ECOTECH LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: THE HEARST BUILDING, 5 THIRD STREET, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HARMOHINDER S. BEDI

PATENT REEL: 064701 FRAME: 0096

508085771

SIGNATURE:	/Harmohinder S. Bedi/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Merger_document#page1.tif		
source=Merger_document#page2.tif		
source=Merger_document#page3.tif		
source=Merger_document#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 064701 FRAME: 0097

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

Certified Copies

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

I, HOLLI SULLIVAN, Secretary of State of Indiana, do hereby certify that I am, by virtue of the laws of the State of Indiana, the custodian of the corporate records and the proper official to execute this certificate.

I further certify that this is a true and complete copy of this 3 page document consisting of the following records filed in this office:

Certification Date: Business Name: Business ID: September 23, 2021 EMNET, LLC 2004042600122

Transaction		Date Filed	No. of pages
Articles of Merger		04/01/2021	3
à	366666666	otal No. of pages	3



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, September 23, 2021

HOLLI SULLIVAN
SECRETARY OF STATE

2004042600122 / 14075536

All certificates should be validated here: https://bsd.sos.in.gov/ValidateCertificate Expires on October 23, 2021.

Page 1 Of 4 CertificateID:14075536

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

XYLEM VUE INC.

I, HOLLI SULLIVAN, Secretary of State, hereby certify that an Articles of Merger of the above Foreign For Profit Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

EMNET, LLC

a(n) Domestic Limited Liability Company

merged with and into the surviving entity(s):

XYLEM VUE INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Wednesday, March 31, 2021.



In Witness Wheteof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, April 01, 2021

HOLLI SULLIVAN SECRETARY OF STATE

202101071449755 /8959111

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

Page 2 Of 4 CertificateID:14075536

PATENT

Approved and Filed 202101071449755/8959111 Filing Date: 04/01/2021 Effective: 03/31/2021 11:45 AM HOLLI SULLIVAN Indiana Secretary of State



Indiana Code 23-0.5-9-45 23-0.6-2-5

FILING FEE: For-Profit Entities: \$90.00

The undersigned, desiring to engage in a merger pursuant to the provisions of Indiana Code 23-0.6-2, executes the following Articles of Merger.

	ADTIOLE L. NOV CUDINICUS ENTIT			
ARTICLE I - NON-SURVIVING ENTITIES Please provide the name, entity type, and jurisdiction of formation for each merging entity that is not the surviving entity.				
Please provide the name, entity type, ar				
Name	Entity Type	Juns	diction of Formation	
EmNet, LLC	Limited Liability Company	Indiana		
		·		
	ARTICLE II - SURVIVING ENTITY			
	ame must meet the requirements of Indiana Code 23-0.5	5-3-1.)		
The name of the merging entity that is the survi	ving entity			
Xylem Vue Inc.		· <u>····</u>		
SECTION 2: Entity type (Example: con The entity type of the surviving entity	poretion, limited liability company, etc.)			
Corporation				
SECTION 3: Jurisdiction				
The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving er				
Delaware	•			
	ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT INFOR	MATION		
To determine if your Registered Agen	nt is a Commercial Registered Agent (CRA), go to <u>IN</u>	iBIZ.in.gov.		
Provide either commercial registered ag	ent or noncommercial registered agent information belo	ow.		
[7] Communication of the second	Name of registered egent (Do not provide address.)			
C T Corporation System				
OR				
Name of registered agent				
□ Noncommercial registered agent				
Address (number and street) (A P.O. Box Is n	of acceptable unless accompanied by a Rural Route number.)	City	State ZIP code	
(OPTIONAL) E-mall address of the registered agent at which the registered agent will accept electronic service of process				
COP FROMALY CARGO BUILDING TO	agont at which the registered agant will accept electronic serv	ice of process		
[7] By shorting the hey the Classical	Name and the Market and American and the Market and			
By checking the box, the Signator(s) represent(s) that the Registered Agent named in these Articles of Merger has consented to the appointment of Registered Agent.				
appendix of high classification and the control of				
	ARTICLE IV - EFFECTIVE DATE			
	day, year) (The effective date may not be more than ninety (90) o	days after the date the Articles	af Merger were filed.)	
March 31, 2021				
ARTICLE V - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION				
Please complete either a. or b. below.				
 If the surviving entity is a domestic entity, please attach any amendments to the entity's public organic record approved as part of the plan of merger as required by Indiana Code 23-0.6-2-5(b)(5) and designate it "Exhibit A." 				
b. If the surviving entity is a foreign entity that is not a registered foreign entity, please provide an address to which the Secretary of Stateshay sends.				
any process served on the Secretary of State under Indiana Code 23-0.5-2-6(e).				
Number and street		City	State CRI: ZIP code	
1 International Drive		Rye Brook	WO SIL 5 1 500 19	
	Page 1 of 2		MAK	

Page 1 of 2

Approved and Filed 202101071449755/8959111 Filing Date: 04/01/2021 Effective: 03/31/2021 11:45 AM HOLLI SULLIVAN Indiana Secretary of State

ARTICLE VI – APPROVAL				
This merger was approved in accordance with I	ndlana Code 23-0.6.			
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned duly authorsubject to penalties of perjury, that the statemen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	enlity(ies) executes these Articles of Merger and verifies, th day of March 20 21		
Signature /	Printed name	Title		
Havin M all	David Alban	Secretary of Xylem Vue Inc.		
Signature	Printed name	Title		
Claret W. Cont.	Robert Barlett	Secretary of EmNet, LLC.		
Signature	Printed name	Title		
Signature	Printed name	Title		

Page 2 of 2

Page 4 Of 4

CertificateID:14075536

PATENT REEL: 064701 FRAME: 0101